WELCOME TO ASSIST

ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WHAT IS ASSIST?

FILE A COMPLAINT

FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ

ASSIST

PUNDWUIZAIDEIRIDE

(M3 luFudn)

HaYaudauitulaganiaunisarandandonszvinluwa
229aN13N HUsznaun1sa B uazlasunisiansm
Taaduszaruswnarsuagnifaslasunionsmaln
nmanatlagnrigewdszainlnlsanalaianie

nuazidualagtavasnsdansn: nididunsdiidatessonu
ldsunsRinanuddszmununansluszuy ASSIST Folatn
asmmmaﬂﬂsJamﬁmmsmmLsmwmnsmﬂummaaammﬂ
Husznaunandou (1u L{]umasaumuwaummua aglu
\nmurive9IzIL ASSIST) TasdatasSouiidasiulanauaunis
mmmuummwamwsw uwﬂimaumsmmuﬂswammﬂu
WaleaIan amavl,snmunsmuwmwa'saumunnﬂgtaﬂmu
Vlawmsmﬂmﬂ?mﬂﬂmm‘mommmmmwasammuuvlmms
wmsmwasaaLmumuﬂa"l.n‘uaqaaﬂmsmsﬂﬂaml,mimn
ﬂswmﬂ"nNﬂ?naumimmwvl.mw siflou (Wmﬂ?mmuma
maﬂ) Aiwn sz meadanenig Tunsdtil nsUiaslaisy
wmsmwaqﬂizmﬂﬂmﬂmauuugamqwLwmwauamnag
nalddmsetylasvessgaundnendouuszntsluszuy
ASSIST

ToipaTuuiingINUANAINIITNIMIEUUATAaNINTVa I SEING
darenfinsznudeyninindiunandssinaduniaungs
dszinadaiuns aasnsasnaunwIljuandeeiiin

NuBaAILEAILATA I D:

* 394 = mnAuMIFe T = HuEnauMme LT En

e Wt den = Qﬂs:mumuﬂma‘lm:nu ASSIST (CA)

eganIns ndasswaida nafinaganaw snfey
mi:maml,wu mam%um“lumsaummlumﬂan LaZNTAN
ﬂswnumsmmmwmnmumnwmmum FUNANNIFADUDL
Srilszmaaandfiumana I T U s was s
WANNZENOWTARDNINTY 57 WAIAIMUANAINITAIFUAIV D
ERIE N Gﬁoﬂs:nauag;“lummmﬂaoml,%w UsznaunuaNean
a3 WTO ddomisdszdunaiganinilavaulan a1uta
spafpuwrasmnaunsdondou dszmadasmelaildldne
Forwvasiiidudugunanzasnatszdunaganiniuaslaj
19091535050 Tn AR AN NN 57 WRIANNANSINITAN
FUMVBIDNTIUAINA Lm‘lﬂjnﬁmsﬂi.,Luuﬁmﬂvl,u"lﬂasﬂ,u
ulavasnuanas wonanit snaundandoudrsiniey
msaummlﬁlmamaaammm%uﬂ‘lmmﬂanmau LLQ”/%EE]?JWS
@1ama‘l,'uaunnmNwmmm“uwmaﬂuﬂs snauasfiingn
winiduns i aeanRasaT 6 WhIANANIMIFA R
vasauFou Ja.a. 1994 insrzdindunisdfiiddadudrfivngn
FounnanmRadsInwlulszina

o sznadnmid = wihsnudszauludszinaduwns (HCP) ludszinasandnaidan X (AMS-X)
o dszmedanami = wihsnudszauludszinalaionis (DCP) ludszinasandnai@on Y (AMS-Y)

o mihonululssinafineites = whsnusufiasay (RAs)

CONTACT



il

WELCOME TO ASSIST

ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT CONTACT

T Suladszuy ASSIST (WTTP://ASSIST.ASEAN.oRG)

winiuasssinydivasindulywimanisddansuuauluanfon ‘Yl’]utﬂuﬁiﬂ’ﬂ‘ﬂﬁ](ﬂ‘ﬂ afsuludszinea
suBnedounazlsadiaz summimﬂ%mﬂinwnmvluanuua“'luLamm'lmm Snnadalasuumanians b
ﬁmmmmm flszansaw vuanaunsalufiasdaalui: http //assist.asean.org.

d9a9itAalaninaveITIUL ASSIST

ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME T0 ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? MY COMPLAINT LoGout PROCESS FAQ CONTACT DISCLAIMER

Welcome to ASSIST

The ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade (ASSIST) is a non-binding and consultative mechanism for the

the ARISE Plus Programme.

expedited and effective solution of ional problems by ASEAN ises on border issues
related to the implementation of ASEAN economic agreements and within the framework of the ASEAN Economic Community
(AEC) launched in 2015. ASSIST is fully internet based and free of charge.

Are you an ASEAN ENTERPRISE facing a problem with respect to Trade in Goods
or Trade in Services within the ASEAN region? If so, you may File a Complaint
in your own name, through a ASEAN-based Trade Association P

OF SOUTHEAST
ASIAN NATIONS

' el = el - | =
i% o m Sk

|
ASEAN Enterprise ASEAN Trade Association ASEAN Laweyer or Law FiFm —

Mysomar  Ghiippines  Singssore  Thadand Viewam

or anonymously by using an ASEAN registered Lawyer or Law Firm

The ASSIST mechanism was established to implement the ASEAN Consultations to Solve Trade and Investment Issues (ACT)
mandated under the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA) and it is loosely based on the European Union's SOLVIT
system. ASSIST reaffirms the tive and binding i of the ACT, while modemising its structure and
enabling the mechanism to operate in a more effective and efficient manner. It also extends beyond Trade in Goods and, when

fully operationalized, it is intended to allow for the solutions of problems occurring in relation to Trade in Services and Trade-
Related Investment Measures within the ASEAN Economic Community (AEC).

X | ASSIST (ARISE EU-ASEAN) Tutorials

HARMONIZED
STANDARDS

What types of issues does ASSIST deal with?

® Various tariff and non-tariff-related measures affecting goods:
® Issues in the area of cross-border services; and
® Measures limiting investment in various sectors of ASEAN integration

ASSIST does not deal with any of these issues:

= E ployer disputes or discrimination claims;

® Matters that are being or have been litigated/arbitrated in national jurisdictions:
= Complaints against individuals or companies

® Matters not related to intra-ASEAN trade, services or investment;

® Visa and residence rights; and

.

Cross-border movement of capital or payments
The list above is merely indicative and non-exhaustive in nature. In case of doubt, before fiing a complaint, please check

whether your grievance falls within the scope of ASSIST by contacting ASSIST's Central Administrator at
org (assist asean )

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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File a Complaint

Please click on the icon of choice below and fill-in the required form so as to provide ASSIST with enough information on the trade problem that you are experiencing. Fields marked with an * are
mandatory fields. Please note that, if you require anonymity, your complaint may be submitted by an ASEAN-based trade association, or by any other representative entity of your choice, such as a
chamber of commerce, business counci, business federation, or registered lawyer or law firm. In this case, the representative entity shall use its business registration number from the ASEAN
jurisdiction where it is incorporated

ASEAN Enterprise

ASEAN Trade Association ASEAN Lawyer or Law Firm

NON-ANONYMOUS ANONYMOUS

Your complaint will be processed by the Central Administrator of ASSIST within 10 working days maximum from the date of submission. In order to file a valid complaint, you shall verify your
submission by replying to the automated email that you will receive from ASSIST shortly after submission. If you do not receive any such communication, please verify your email and resubmit the
complaint

The Central Administrator of ASSIST may request that you resubmit your complaint if any of the information is incomplete o incorrect. Once your complaint has been accepted by the Central
Administrator of ASSIST, the Destination Contact Point will be asked o respond. If the complaint is accepted by the Destination Contact Point, you will be notified of the response and, ultimately, of
the proposed solution (i any). Complaints are usually addressed and a solution proposed within 40 to 60 working days maximum from the date of acceptance of the complaint by the Destination
Contact Point.

Special rules apply to complaints filed by ASEAN-based registered lawyers or law firms. In particular, ahead of submitting an ASSIST complaint on behalf of a client, which must be a duly registered
ASEAN Enterprise based in one the of the 10 ASEAN Member States, an ASEAN-based lawyer or law firm (i.e., a lawyer or law firm duly licensed to practice law in the ASEAN Member State where
the client is based or against which the complaint is filed) must contact the ASEAN Secretariat and provide the required data on its professional registration and on the client on whose behalf the
anonymous complaint is filed. In order to do so, please download the necessary form and submit it to the ASEAN Secretariat as specified on the form itself.

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JL. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia
ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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Complaint to be Filed by an ASEAN-Based Trade Association

ASEAN-based representative entities, such as trade associations, chambers of commerce, business councils or business federations may file an
anonymous case on behalf of one of their members or on behalf of a multitude of their members having the same trade problem. In such cases, the
ASEAN-based representative entity will file the complaint in its own name. ASEAN-based representative entities can file complaints against the ASEAN

Member State where they are registered, so long as the trade problem s of a cross broder nature

Please fill-in the form below so as to provide ASSIST with enough information on the trade problem experienced by the ASEAN Enterprise

ASEAN Trade Association

being represented by the ASEAN-based trade association, chamber of commerce, business council, or business federation. Fields marked with

an * are mandatory fields.

In order to file a valid complaint, you shall verify your submission by replying to the automated email that you will receive from ASSIST shortly after submission (please check also
your spamjunk boxes)
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ASEAN-BASED TRADE ASSOCIATION

* ASEAN-based Trade Association Name
* Phone
Website

* Address

emining (200 masimum)
* City ZIP Code
* Country e

* ASEAN Jurisdiction where the Entity is Established @)

CONTACT PERSON

* Gender Mr Mrs Ms

* First Name * Last Name
* Phone

* Position

* Email

Address

300 characters remaining (300 maximum)
City ZIP Code

Country =

COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION

* Country of Legal Registration (i )
* Registration Number o
* Entity Registration Proof © | Choose File | No file chosen
* Type of Business o — =
* Business Sector © | Goods
- Services Sector Description o |
* Type of Problem Encountered @ | 1 Tariffrelated measures v
* Destination Country [ | (=
* Description o

5000 ohas

Attachment @ | Choose File | No file chosen [ + Attachment |

! I have read and accept the ASSIST mules

| | hereby submit this complaint to the Central Administrator of ASSIST and | accept its transmission to the relevant authorities of the ASEAN Member States involved

Pl

I'm not a robot

SUBMIT YOUR COMPLAINT

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JL. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indoniesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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Complaint to be Filed by an ASEAN-Based Trade Association

ASEAN-based representative entities, such as trade associations, chambers of commerce, business councils or business federations may file an
anonymous case on behalf of one of their members or on behalf of a multitude of their members having the same trade problem. In such cases, the
ASEAN-based representative entity will file the complaint in its own name. ASEAN-based representative entities can file complaints against the ASEAN

Member State where they are registered, so long as the trade problem is of a cross broder nature

Please fill-in the form below so as to provide ASSIST with enough information on the trade problem experienced by the ASEAN Enterprise

ASEAN Trade Association

being represented by the ASEAN-based trade association, chamber of commerce, business council, or business federation. Fields marked with

an * are mandatory fields.

In order to file a valid complaint, you shall verify your submission by replying to the automated email that you will receive from ASSIST shortly after submission (please check also
your spamijunk boxes)

ASEAN-BASED TRADE ASSOCIATION

* ASEAN.based Trade Association Name ASEAN Tobacco Trade Association
* Phone +12 905903901
Website www.aseantobacco.com
* Address Barbecue Road No. 78
city A
Country X

250 characters remaining (300 maximum)

" City City A 2ZIP Code 90210

* Country [ AmMsx v

* ASEAN Jurisdiction where the Entity is Established @)  Country X

CONTACT PERSON

* Gender Mrs Ms
* First Name Stephen “LastName  Bogus
* Phone +12 905903901
* Position Chairman
* Email aseantradeassociation@gmail.com
Address Barbecue Road No. 78
cit;
Country X
4
250 craractars remsining (300 maximum)
City City A ZIP Code 90210
Country | Ams-x v

COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION

* Country of Legal Registration o

* Registration Number @ 11313

* Entity Registration Proof @ | Choose File | Annex 1-Simulat...ssociation pdf

* Type of Business © | Retailer |
* Business Sector @ | Goods v

- Services Sector Description i) |

*Type of Problem Encountered @ | 3568 Decreed Customs valuations v

* Destination Country @ Ausy v

* Description @ e are 2 tobacco trade association which represent a registered tobacco company in AMS-X. We 2

would like to file an ASSIST complaint against AlS-Y concerning a number of AMS-Y’s fiscal and
customs measures affecting cigarettes exported from ANMS-X to AHMS-Y. Such measures include AMS-Y’s
customs valuation practices, excise tax, health tax, VAT regime, retail licensing requirements
and import guarantees imposed upon cigarette importers.

ANS-Y administers these measures in a partisl and unressonable manner and thereby violstes

Article 57 of the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA), which incorporates into ASEAN, mutatis
mutandis, the World Trade ization (WTO) Ag: on Customs tion. AMS-Y does not use

2651 chacaciars araining (8000 masimaem)
Attachment @ [ Choose File | Annex 2-Simulated F... Scheme of AMS-Y.pdf [ 7 Attachment |

¥ 1have read and accept the ASSIST rules

@I | hereby submit this complaint to the Central Administrator of ASSIST and | accept its transmission to the relevant authorities of the ASEAN Member States involved

2

/" Imnota robot

SUBMIT YOUR COMPLAINT

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secrefariat - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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Thank you for the submission of your complaint

You will shortly receive a i ion e-mail ining your

Please click on the link contained in the e-mail in order to confirm your submission.

You will be able to monitor your complaint and access it on the following webpage:

httpi/assist asean orgluserfiogin

by using your e-mail / tracking ID.

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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[ASSIST] Thanks to confirm your complaint #17420181031 submission

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Wed, Oct 31, 2018 at 11:55 A
Reply-To: “assist@asean.org” <assist@asean.org>

iR ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Dear Mr Stephen Bogus,

http://assist.asean.org/user/confirm_email
1 NANK you 1or naving niea @ Compiaint on ASSIS 1, NE SYSIEM O ASEAN S0IUTIONS TOT INVESTMENTS, SEIVICES ana 1rage.

http://assist.asean.org/user/login by using youre-mail/ tracki prise0@egmail.com/ 17420181031
TIL 17 HSSTSE G STV AUPIT S EIUS O St COMIGIU= 11820 16 1U9 1 SCUUE=3UUlyICCosh

After your confirmation, ASSIST will monitor your complaint and you will be able to access it on the following webpage
hitp://assist in by using your e-mail / tracking ID: aseantradeassociation@gmail.com / 17420181031

ASEAN Enterprise / Trade Association / Law Firm : ASEAN Tobacco Trade Association (type Trade)
Company size

Phone : +12 905903901

Website : www.aseantobacco.com

Address : Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X

City : City A/ Zip Code : 90210

Country : AMS-X

ASEAN Jurisdiction where the Entity is Established : Country X

Contact person : Mr Stephen Bogus

Phone : +12 905903901

Position : Chairman

Email : aseantradeassociation@gmail.com
Address : Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X
City : City A/ Zip Code : 90210

Country - AMS-X

Confidential case code (for law firm or lawyer only):

Country of Legal Registration : AMS-X

Legal Registration Number : 131313

Type of Business : Retailer

Business Sector : Goods /

Type of problem encountered : Decreed Customs valuations
Destination Country : AMS-Y

Description:

We are a tobacco trade association which represent a registered tobacco company in AMS-X. We would like to file an ASSIST complaint against AMS-Y concerning a number of AMS-Y&€™s fiscal and customs
measures affecting cigarettes exported from AMS-X to AMS-Y. Such measures include AMS-YA€™s customs valuation practices, excise tax, health tax, VAT regime, retail licensing requirements and import
guarantees imposed upon cigarette importers. AMS-Y administers these measures in a partial and unreasonable manner and thereby violates Article 57 of the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA), which
incorporates into ASEAN, mutatis mutandis, the World Trade Organization (WTO) Agreement on Customs Valuation. AMS-Y does not use transaction value as the primary basis for customs valuation as required
and fails to conform to the sequence of valuation methods mandated by the Article 57 of the ATIGA, rather it uses a valuation method with no basis in the Agreement. In addition, AMS-Y&€™s dual license scheme,
which requires that tobacco and/or cigarette retailers hold separate licenses to sell domestic and imported cigarettes, is inconsistent with Article 6 of the ATIGA, incorporating Article 1l of the GATT 1994, because it
provides less favourable treatment for imported products than for like domestic products.

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist.asean.org

2 attachments

2 Annex_2-Simulated_Fiscal_Customs_Measures_Dual_License_Scheme_of AMS.Y21.pdf
46K

2 Annex_1-Simulated_Entity_Registration_of ASEAN_Tobacco_Trade_Association18.pdf
48K

(b) eanluUAssAnuatraduludiaduasmindallasdnngiu
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Email/complaint confirmation valid

Thank you for having confirmed your e-mail

Your complaint will now be reviewed by the Central Administrator of ASSIST and you shall be notified within maximum 10 working days of whether itis:
1) Accepted and submitted to the Destination Country; or
2) Incomplete and returned to you for revision; or
3) Rejected, if falling outside of the scope of ASSIST or not being a valid complaint

A reason shall be provided to you in writing in case of outcomes 2) or 3) above.

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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[ASSIST] Thanks for your email confirmation for the complaint #17420181031

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Wed, Oct 31, 2018 at 11:57 Al
Reply-To: “assist@asean.org” <assist@asean.org>

iR ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Dear Mr Stephen Bogus,

Thanks for the confirmation of vour complaint ID No. 17420181031.

You bl yourcomplaintatanytime onthe followingwebpage: http://assist.asean.org/user/login by usingyour e-mail / trackingID: jati il.com/1 35
T S S o S T e e R e T PR e IR

You are able to access your complaint at any time on the following webpage: hitp://assist by using your e-mail / tracking ID: aseantradeassociation@gmail.com
117420181031

ASEAN Enterprise / Trade Association / Law Firm : ASEAN Tobacco Trade Association (type Trade)
Company size :

Phone : +12 905903901

Website : www.aseantobacco.com

Address : Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X

City : City A/ Zip Code : 90210

Country : AMS-X

ASEAN Jurisdiction where the Entity is Established : Country X



http://assist.asean.org/user/login
mailto:aseantradeassociation@gmail.com
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ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT

Contact person : Mr Stephen Bogus

Phone : +12 905903901

Position : Chairman

Email : aseantradeassociation@gmail.com
Address : Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X
City - City A/ Zip Code : 90210

Country - AMS-X

Confidential case code (for law firm or lawyer only):
Country of Legal Registration : AMSX

Legal Registration Number : 131313

Type of Business : Retailer

Business Sector : Goods /

Type of problem encountered : Decreed Customs valuations
Destination Country : AMS-Y

Description:

We are a tobacco trade association which represent a registered tobacco company in AMS-X. We would like to file an ASSIST complaint against AMS-Y concerning a number of AMS-YA€™s fiscal and customs
measures affecting cigarettes exported from AMS-X 10 AMS-Y. Such measures include AMS-YA€™s customs valuation practices, excise tax, health tax, VAT regime, retail licensing requirements and import
guarantees imposed upon cigarette importers. AMS-Y administers these measures in a partial and unreasonable manner and thereby viclates Article 57 of the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA). which
incorporates into ASEAN, mutatis mutandis, the World Trade Qrganization (WTQ) Agreement on Customs Valuation. AMS-Y does not use transaction value as the primary basis for customs valuation as required
and fails to conform to the sequence of valuation methods mandated by the Article 57 of the ATIGA, rather it uses a valuation method with ne basis in the Agreement. In addition, AMS-Y&€™s dual license scheme.
which requires that tobacco and/er cigarette retailers hold separate licenses to sell demestic and imperted cigareties, is inconsistent with Article 6 of the ATIGA, incerporating Article Ill of the GATT 1994, because it
provides less favourable treatment for imported products than for like domestic products.

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist asean.org

2 attachments.

4 Annex_2-Simulated_Fiscal_Customs_Measures_Dual_License_Scheme_of AMS.Y21.pdf
48K

£ Annex_1-Simulated_Entity_Registration_of ASEAN_Tobacco_Trade_Association18.pdf
48K

a ° '

AV o a % Y ' A a A o a A el o =
aufildszyliludwaddredu vinusuisafzdaaruanufuniilasadnluifedgaazivinwly gsudiy
‘Gaanudaiasiow vwnyuivenivladzuy ASSIST

a = v ¥ v = ]
NIIAAATNNAIMNAUR IV IDILILWADINTIN

(a) AR http://assist.asean.org/user/iogin wialUfiufiy ‘Aaawdatoaiow vwwyurivanivlodizuy
ASSIST wwatelifiazdnngin

} 4 ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade
WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT

Follow a Complaint

Please log in using your email address and the tracking ID that you were given at the time of fiing your complaint to enter the ASSIST dashboard and check on the progress of your proceeding

Email Tracking ID

Email

ng ID

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia
ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT

Follow a Complaint

Please log in using your email address and the tracking ID that you were given at the time of filing your complaint to enter the ASSIST dashboard and check on the progress of your proceeding

Email Tracking ID

aseantradeassociation@gmail.com -

LOGIN

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A Jl. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disdiaimer]
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ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade
WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? MY COMPLAINT LogouT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT DISCLAIMER

Tracking ID #17420181031 / AMS-Y

Date Action Action By Comments
31102018 115714  EEMEEIESCETME  ASEAN-based Enterprise  Email Confirmed
311012018 11:55:41 (TN ASEAN-based Enterprise

WITHDRAW COMPLAINT

ASEAN ENTERPRISE

ASEAN Enterprise Name ASEAN Tobacco Trade Association

Company Size Address Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X

Phone +12 905903901 City City A

Website wvw.aseantobacco.com ZIP Code 90210
Country AMS-X

CONTACT PERSON

First Name Stephen Address Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X

Last Name Bogus city City A

Phone +12 905903901 ZIP Code 90210

Position Chairman Country AMS-X

Email aseantradeassociation@gmail.com (Confirmed)

COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION

Country of Legal Registration AMS-X Business Sector Goods

Registration Number 131313 Type of Problem Goods / Decreed Customs valuations,
Encountered

Company Registration Proof Annex_1- Destination Country AMS-Y

Simulated_Entity ion_of ASEAN_Tobacco_Trade iation18 pdf

Type of Business Retailer
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ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT

Description We are a tobacco trade association which represent a registered tobacco company in AMS-X. We would ke to file an ASSIST complaint against AMS-Y
concerning a number of AMS-Y's fiscal and customs measures affecting cigarettes exported from AMS-X to AMS-Y. Such measures include AMS-Y's customs
valuation practices, excise tax, health tax, VAT regime, retail licensing requirements and import guarantees imposed upon cigarette importers. AMS-Y administers
these measures in a partial and unreasonable manner and thereby violates Article 57 of the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA), which incorporates into
ASEAN, mutatis mutandis, the World Trade Organization (WTO) Agreement on Customs Valuation. AMS-Y does not use transaction value as the primary basis for
customs valuation as required and fails to conform to the sequence of valuation methods mandated by the Aticle 57 of the ATIGA, rather it uses a valuation
method with no basis in the Agreement. In addition, AMS-Y's dual license scheme, which requires that tobacco and/or cigarette retailers hold separate licenses to
sell domestic and imported cigarettes, is inconsistent with Article 6 of the ATIGA, incorporating Article Iil of the GATT 1994, because it provides less favourable
treatment for imported products than for like domestic products.

Attachment Annex_2-Simulated_Fiscal_Customs_Measures_Dual_License_Scheme_of AMS-Y21.pdf

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]

GIW&IYWHHVL@]Lﬂu%%T‘DﬂLLﬁ@NNR msmmumsw"lmm”mvlﬂLLmmmﬂumasaoﬁywnaamm“"lmwmmvh
ﬁﬂLQ%ﬁl%%%TﬂaLLﬁﬂdNa LR S']?Jﬂ"liuﬁ] Nﬂ’]iLLfﬂ‘DLﬂuﬂi mmﬂvxaw‘lﬂumimmumﬂmma muﬂau
LL'LI‘U'Wai&l“ﬂaia{lﬁﬂ%‘ﬂﬂd‘ﬂ’]u'ﬂvl,(ﬂY_Iuvl,ﬂLLﬂ'Jﬁ]:ﬁ']&J’ﬁﬂL‘ll"lﬂd‘l@ﬂu‘lﬂuﬂ’ﬂaLLﬁ(ﬂdNa“HaG‘YI’]%

HUIEEIWINBNA N ATIVHDUDDIBILILUBDINIBUATUIING LB LA DDINI®

(SuliRasan laimaysal wialsdsulinasan)

LuaNﬂswmm'mnmﬂmLaiaaumimwaawasamwwaamuuammsu"bwmsm/ Taianysol LisuliReson
falaimsaswadlusmwnumeluszazina 10 Suhmmiunniuivhuiutasansou

wingszarwaunais lailddniunsudacnle guszamununarsezldsunrsudndoudalud@amdiuagein
32Uy ASSIST nelu 7 vuﬂgwumwmn’i@ymmuwasmtmu A leusa 139796 u sz 1%91UNa1d
szdaslindinezsy Sonliurly (lhauysol) nIeufiarlusvAnsandasonsouniolu 10 Jurns

[ a ¢ < o
NITHIILABUNBINAIAIIN 1 ﬂaﬂfdl’?&’ﬂ"ud"%nﬂ'lﬂ.’

M Gmail Central Admini ASEC il.com:

[ASSIST] Complaint #15020181026 reminder for CA

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org>
Reply-To: "assist@asean.org" <assist@asean.org>

Sat, Oct 27, 2018 at 5:00 AM

ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Action is required by the CA for the complaint:
15020181026

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist.asean.org
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M Gmail ASEAN Trade iati iati il.com

[ASSIST] Your complaint #17420181031 is accepted by CA

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Wed, Oct 31, 2018 at 12:02 PI
Reply-To: "assist@asean.org” <assist@asean.org>

ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Dear Mr Stephen Bogus,

Vour ~amnlaint I Na 17490421024 hac hoan arrantad by AGRIQT
Y : http://assist.asean gin byusingy i ingID.
You are able to access your complaint at any time on the following webpage hitp://assist. by using your e-mail / tracking ID.

Since your complaint has been accepted by ASSIST, the Destination Country will now be asked to review your complaint and either accept it, or reject it. or revert back to you with a request for more information within 10 working
days from today.

You will be promptly notified of the response by the Destination Country through ASSIST.

ASEAN Enterprise / Trade Association / Law Firm : ASEAN Tobacco Trade Association (type Trade)
Company size :

Phone : +12 905903901

Website : www.aseantobacco.com

Address : Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X

City - City A/ Zip Code : 90210

Country : AMS.X

ASEAN Jurisdiction where the Entity is Established : Country X

Contact person : Mr Stephen Bogus

Phone : +12 905903901

Position : Chairman

Email : aseantradeassociation@gmail.com
Address : Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X
City - City A/ Zip Code : 90210

Country : AMS-X

Confidential case code (for law firm or lawyer only):
Country of Legal Registration : AMS-X

Legal Registration Number : 131313

Type of Business : Retailer

Business Sector : Goods |

Type of problem encountered : Decreed Customs valuations
Destination Country : AMS-Y

Description:

We are a tobacco trade association which represent a registered tobacco company in AMS-X. We would like to file an ASSIST complaint against AMS-Y concerning a number of AMS-Y4€™s fiscal and customs
measures affecting cigarettes exported from AMS-X to AMS-Y. Such measures include AMS-Y4€™s customs valuation practices, excise tax, health tax, VAT regime, retail licensing requirements and import
guarantees imposed upon cigarette importers. AMS-Y administers these measures in a partial and unreasonable manner and thereby violates Article 57 of the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA), which
incorporates into ASEAN, mutatis mutandis, the World Trade Organization (WTO) Agreement on Customs Valuation. AMS-Y does not use transaction value as the primary basis for customs valuation as required
and fails to conform to the sequence of valuation methods mandated by the Article 57 of the ATIGA, rather it uses a valuation method with no basis in the Agreement. In addition, AMS-Y&€™s dual license scheme,
which requires that tobacco and/or cigarette retailers hold separate licenses to sell domestic and imported cigareties, is inconsistent with Article 6 of the ATIGA, incorporating Article Il of the GATT 1994, because it
provides less favourable treatment for imported products than for like domestic products.

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist asean.org
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WELCOME TO ASSIST
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ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS CONTACT
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M Gmail Central Admini ASEC il.com:

[ASSIST] Complaint #15020181026 reminder for CA

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org>
Reply-To: "assist@asean.org” <assist@asean.org>

Sat, Oct 27, 2018 at 5:00 AN

iR ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Action is required by the CA for the complaint:
15020181026

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist asean.org
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w ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? MY COMPLAINT Logout CONTACT DISCLAIMER

PROCESS FAQ

Tracking ID #17420181031 / AMS-Y

Date Action Action By Comments
31/10/2018 12:02:33 Central Administrator of Dear Mr Stephen Bogus,
AsSIST

Thank you for lodging your complaint under ASSIST. The Central Administrator has reviewed and verified
your complaint and finds that it is complete. You have submitted your trade association’s registration
document which proves that you are an entity registered.

31102018 115714  EEMEEETIM ~ ASEAN-based Enterprise  Email Confirmed

311072018 11:55:41  EEEECTEEEEEE  ASEAN-based Enterprise

WITHDRAW COMPLAINT

ASEAN ENTERPRISE

ASEAN Enterprise Name ASEAN Tobacco Trade Association

Company Size Address Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X
Phone +12 905903901 City City A
Website wvaw.aseantobacco.com ZIP Code 90210
Country AMS-X
CONTACT PERSON
First Name Stephen Address Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X
Last Name Bogus City City A
Phone +12 905903901 ZIP Code 90210
Position Chairman Country AMS-X

Email aseantradeassociation@gmail.com (Confirmed)
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ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ

COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION

Country of Legal Registration AMS-X Business Sector Goods
Registration Number 131313 Type of Problem Goods / Decreed Customs valuations
Encountered
Company Registration Proof Annex_1- Destination Country AMS-Y
Simulated_Enity_Registration_of ASEAN Tobacco_Trade_Association18.pdf
Type of Business Retailer
Description We are a tobacco trade association which represent a registered tobacco company in AMS-X. We would like to file an ASSIST complaint against AMS-Y

concerning a number of AMS-Y's fiscal and customs measures affecting cigarettes exported from AMS-X to AMS-Y. Such measures include AMS-Y's customs
valuation practices, excise tax, health tax, VAT regime, retall licensing requirements and import guarantees imposed upon cigarette importers. AMS-Y administers
these measures in a partial and unreasonable manner and thereby violates Article 57 of the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA), which incorporates into
ASEAN, mutatis mutandis, the World Trade Organization (WTO) Agreement on Customs Valuation. AMS-Y does not use transaction value as the primary basis for
customs valuation as required and fails to conform to the sequence of valuation methods mandated by the Article 57 of the ATIGA, rather it uses a valuation
method with no basis in the Agreement. In addition, AMS-Y's dual license scheme, which requires that tobacco and/or cigarette retailers hold separate licenses to
sell domestic and imported cigarettes, is inconsistent with Article 6 of the ATIGA, incorporating Article Ili of the GATT 1994, because it provides less favourable
treatment for imported products than for like domestic products.

Attachment Annex_2-Simulated_Fiscal_Customs_Measures_Dual_License_Scheme_of AMS-Y21 pdf

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]

aanlfsyansoivivsnovasnasuianuin sduuudnreIflszaununasazdingaginaasi:

Dear Mr Stephen Bogus,

Thank you for lodging your complaint under ASSIST. The Central Administrator has reviewed and verified your complaint and finds
that it is complete. You have submitted your trade association’s registration document which proves that you are an entity registered
in AMS-X and you have also provided us with a copy of the AMS-Y fiscal and customs measures that are in violation of Article 57 of
ATIGA, mutatis mutanda. the WTO Agreement on Customs Valuation as well as a detailed explanation of the AMS-Y dual license
scheme on domestic and imported cigarettes sale, which is inconsistent with Article 6 of the ATIGA, incorporating Article Ill of the
GATT 1994

Thus, the Central Administrator finds that the nature of your complaint falls within the scope of ASSIST and that you have fulfilled all
the necessary requirements to file a complaint under ASSIST.

We will forward your complaint to AMS-Y (Destination Contact Point). The Destination Contact Point will review your complaint and
consult with the relevant national authorities, and will revert with a response within 10 working days on whether it has accepted or

rejected your complaint.

You may monitor the progress on the handling of the complaint by login to your ASSIST Dashboard by using your Email/Tracking ID.
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[ASSIST] Response for your #17420181031 complaint

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Wed, Oct 31, 2018 at 6:06 P
Reply-To: "assist@asean.org’ <assist@asean.org>

) ¢ ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Dear Mr Stephen Bogus,

The response for your complaint 17420181031 is ready:

"The complainant's case is the same that AMS-X had brought against AMS-Y under the WTO dispute settlement mechanism. In fact, on 29 September 2008, AMS-X had requested the establishment of a panel to
resolve a dispute that challenged exactly the same customs valuation regime of AMS-Y as it applied to imported cigarettes. At its meeting on 17 November 2008, the WTO Dispute Settlement Body (DSB) had
established a panel, which circulated its report to the Members on 15 November 2010. On 22 February 2011, AMS-Y notified the DSB of its decision to appeal to the Appellate Body certain issues of law and legal
interpretation covered in the panel report. On 17 June 2011, the Appeliate Body report was circulated to Members and, at its meeting on 15 July 2011, the DSB adopted the Appellate Body report and the panel
report, as modified by the Appellate Body report. On 11 August 2011, AMS-Y informed the DSB that it intended to implement the recommendations and rulings of the DSB in line with its WTO obligations and that it
would need a reasonable period of time to do so. On 23 September 2011, AMS-X and AMS-Y informed the DSB that they had mutually agreed on the reasonable period of time for AMS-Y to comply with the
recommendations and rulings of the DSB. At a DSB meeting on 28 January 2013, AMS-Y reported that it had the final steps in its process. However, AMS-X did not agree
that AMS-Y had fully implemented the DSB&€™s recommendations and rulings. At the DSB meeting of 27 February 2013, AMS-X expressed concem that it had not been informed of any progress toward resolving
the remaining WTO-inconsistencies and added that it would take appropriate steps shortly. At the DSB meeting on 18 June 2014, AMS-Y reported that it did not have to take any further action to implement the
DSBa€™s recommendations and rulings. AMS-X disagreed and was of the view that AMS-Y had failed to comply. Although there has not been an agreement between AMS-X and AMS-Y on whether the WTO
dispute was actually resolved, the complaint lodged through ASSIST is one that AMS-Y rightfully considers as already addressed within the WTO framework, including in light of the ASEAN obligations that the
complainant had referred to in its ASSIST complaint. Thus, AMS-Y rejects this complaint under ASSIST. "

Youcanalso checkth yourcomplaintonline at ist.asean gin by using your e-mail / tracking ID.
Please kindly indicate whether you are satisfied with the answer given by the DCP and the solution provided therein. You can do so by choosing ‘Yes’ or ‘No’ below:

Yes | No

ASEAN Enterprise / Trade Association / Law Firm : ASEAN Tobacco Trade Association (type Trade)
Company size

Phone : +12 9059033901

Website : www.aseantobacco.com

Address : Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X

City - City A/ Zip Code : 90210

Country : AMS-X

ASEAN Jurisdiction where the Entity is Established : Country X

Contact person : Mr Stephen Bogus

Phone : +12 905903901

Position : Chairman

Email : aseantradeassociation@gmail.com
Address : Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X
City - City A/ Zip Code : 90210

Country : AMS-X

Confidential case code (for law firm or lawyer only):

Country of Legal Registration : AMS-X

Legal Registration Number : 131313

Type of Business : Retailer

Business Sector : Goods /

Type of problem encountered : Decreed Customs valuations
Destination Country : AMS-Y

Description:

We are a tobacco trade association which represent a registered tobacco company in AMS-X. We would like to file an ASSIST complaint against AMS-Y concerning a number of AMS-Y&€™s fiscal and customs
measures affecting cigarettes exported from AMS-X to AMS-Y. Such measures include AMS-Y&€™s customs valuation practices, excise tax, health tax, VAT regime, retail licensing requirements and import
guarantees imposed upon cigarette importers. AMS-Y administers these measures in a partial and unreasonable manner and thereby violates Article 57 of the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA), which
incorporates into ASEAN, mutatis mutandis, the World Trade Organization (WTO) Agreement on Customs Valuation. AMS-Y does not use transaction value as the primary basis for customs valuation as required
and fails to conform to the sequence of valuation methods mandated by the Article 57 of the ATIGA. rather it uses a valuation method with no basis in the Agreement. In addition, AMS-Y4€™s dual license scheme,
which requires that tobacco and/or cigarette retailers hold separate licenses to sell domestic and imported cigarettes, is inconsistent with Article 6 of the ATIGA, incorporating Article Ill of the GATT 1994, because it
provides less favourable treatment for imported products than for like domestic products.

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist. asean.org
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| N I Gmail AMS Y <aseanmemberstate.y@gmail.com>

[ASSIST] Complaint #17020181030 reminder for DCP

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Wed, Oct 31, 2018 at 6:00 AM
Reply-To: “assist@asean.org” <assist@asean.org>

ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Action is required by the DCP AMS-Y for the complaint:
17020181030

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist.asean.org
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[ASSIST] Critical DCP reminder for the #14820181021 complaint

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Wed, Oct 24, 2018 at 5:00 AM
Reply-To: "assist@asean org” <assist@asean org>

o ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Critical reminder for urgent action required by the DCP AMS-Y for the complaint

14820181021

Thanking you, ASSIST is at your service.

assist.asean.org
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Tracking ID #17420181031 / AMS-Y

ASSIST Solution

The complainant's case is the same that AMS-X had brought against AMS-Y under the WTO dispute settlement mechanism. In fact, on 29 September 2008, AMS-X had requested the
establishment of a panel to resolve a dispute that challenged exactly the same customs valuation regime of AMS-Y as it applied to imported cigarettes. At its meeting on 17 November 2008, the
WTO Dispute Settlement Body (DSB) had established a panel, which circulated its report to the Members on 15 November 2010. On 22 February 2011, AMS-Y notified the DSB of its decision to
appeal to the Appellate Body certain issues of law and legal interpretation covered in the panel report. On 17 June 2011, the Appellate Body report was circulated to Members and, at its meeting on
15 July 2011, the DSB adopted the Appellate Body report and the panel report, as modified by the Appellate Body report. On 11 August 2011, AMS-Y informed the DSB that it intended to
implement the recommendations and rulings of the DSB in line with its WTO obligations and that it would need a reasonable period of time to do so. On 23 September 2011, AMS-X and AMS-Y
informed the DS tht they had mutually agresd o the rsasanable paiod of e for ANS-Y to comply ith the recommendations and uings of the DSE. At s DSB mssting on 28 January 2013
AMS-Y reported that it had completed the final outstanding steps i its implementation process. However, AMS-X did not agree that AMS-Y had fully i the DSB's 1 and
rulings. At the DSB meeting of 27 February 2013, AMS-X expressed concern that it had not been informed of any progress toward resolving the remaining WTO-inconsistencies and added that it
would take appropriate steps shortly. At the DSB meeting on 18 June 2014, AMS-Y reported that it did not have to take any further action to implement the DSB's recommendations and rulings
AMS-X disagreed and was of the view that AMS-Y had failed to comply. Although there has not been an agreement between AMS-X and AMS-Y on whether the WTO dispute was actually
resolved, the complaint lodged through ASSIST is one that AMS-Y rightfully considers as already addressed within the WTO framework, including in light of the ASEAN obligations that the

complainant had referred to in its ASSIST complaint. Thus, AMS-Y rejects this complaint under ASSIST.

Attachment
History
Date Action By Comments

Central Administrator of ~ The complainant's case is the same that AMS-X had brought against AMS-Y under the WTO dispute
ASSIST settlement mechanism. In fact, on 29 September 2008, AMS-X had requested the establishment of a panel to
resolve a dispute that challenged exactly the same customs valuation regime of AMS-Y as it applid to... | X

31/10/2018 18:06:17

3111072018 12:02:33 Central Administrator of Dear Mr Stephen Bogus,

ASSIST
Thank you for lodging your complaint under ASSIST. The Central Administrator has reviewed and verified
your complaint and finds that it is complete. You have submitted your trade association’s registration

document which proves that you are an entity registered... |4
ASEAN-based Enterprise  Email Confirmed
ASEAN-based Enterprise

31/10/2018 11:57:14
31/10/2018 11:55:41

HE I H>
2
2
s

ASEAN ENTERPRISE

ASEAN Enterprise Name ASEAN Tobacco Trade Association
Company Size Address Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X
Phone +12.905903901 City City A
Website www.aseantobacco.com ZIP Code 90210

Country AMSX
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WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? FILE A COMPLAINT FOLLOW A COMPLAINT PROCESS FAQ CONTACT

CONTACT PERSON

First Name Stephen Address Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X

Last Name Bogus City City A

Phone +12 905903901 ZIP Code 90210

Position Chaiman Country AMSX

Email aseantradeassociation@gmail.com (Confirmed)

COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION

Country of Legal Registration AMS-X Business Sector Goods

Registration Number 131313 Type of Problem Goods / Decreed Customs valuations

Encountered

Company Registration Proof Annex_1- Destination Country AMS-Y

Simulated_Entity_Registration_of ASEAN Tobacco_Trade iation18 pdf

Type of Business Retailer

Description We are a tobacco trade association which represent a registered tobacco company in AMS-X. We would like to file an ASSIST complaint against AMS-Y
concening a number of AMS-Y's fiscal and customs measures affecting cigareties exported from AMS-X to AMS-Y. Such measures include AMS-Y's customs
valuation practices, excise tax, health tax, VAT regime, retail licensing requirements and import guarantees imposed upon cigarette importers. AMS-Y administers
these measures in a partial and unreasonable manner and thereby violates Article 57 of the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA), which incorporates into
ASEAN, mutatis mutandis, the World Trade Organization (WTO) Agreement on Customs Valuation. AMS-Y does not use transaction value as the primary basis for
customs valuation as required and fails to conform to the sequence of valuation methods mandated by the Article 57 of the ATIGA, rather it uses a valuation
method with no basis in the Agreement. In addition, AMS-Y's dual license scheme, which requires that tobacco and/or cigarette retailers hold separate licenses to
sell domestic and imported cigarettes, is inconsistent with Article 6 of the ATIGA, incorporating Article Il of the GATT 1994, because it provides less favourable
treatment for imported products than for like domestic products.

Attachment Annex_2-Simulated_Fiscal Customs_Measures_Dual_License Scheme_of AMS-Y21 pdf

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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Please kindly indi you are sati with the answer given by the DCP and the solution provided therein. You can do so by choosing “Yes’ or ‘No’ below:
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Satisfaction survey

Please comment your response for our feedback

Your answer Satisfied with the solution

Comments o

I'm not a robot

SUBMIT YOUR FEEDBACK

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A JI Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disclaimer]
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Satisfaction survey

Please comment your response for our feedback
Your answer Satisfied with the solution

Comments @ e sre satisfied uith the reason of rejection of our complaint by AMS-Y. As mentioned by AS-Y,
there has not been an agreement between AMS-X and AMS-Y on whether the WTO dispute was actually
resolved. Thus, we will follow-up with our government regarding this matter, specifically on
whether AMS-X had complied with its WTO obligations.

We have decided not to pursue any other course of action regarding our complaint.

\/ I'm not a robot

SUBMIT YOUR FEEDBACK

Central Administrator of ASSIST / ASEAN Secretariat - 70A J1. Sisingamangaraja - Jakarta 12110 - Indonesia

ASSIST - Supported by ARISE - [Disdiaimer]
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[ASSIST][#17020181030] Thank you for answer

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean.org> Wed, Oct 31, 2018 at 8:52 PM
Reply-To: "assist@asean.org” <assist@asean.org>

iR ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Dear Mr Stephen Bogus,
With reference to your complaint ID No. 17420181031, your feedback on whether you are satisfied with the answer given by the DCP and the proposed solution is: "Yes"

ASSIST acknowledges receipt of your response to the proposed solution.

assist asean.org
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[ASSIST][#17020181030] Thank you for answer

No Reply ASSIST <assist@asean org> Wed, Oct 31, 2018 at 9:58 PM
Reply-To: “assist@asean.org” <assisi@asean.org>

9 ASSIST

ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

Dear Mr Stephen Bogus,

With reference to your complaint ID No. 17420181031, your feedback on whether you are satisfied with the answer given by the DCP and the proposed solution is: "Yes"

We are satisfied with the reason of rejection of our complaint by AMS-Y. As mentioned by AMS-Y, there has not been an agreement between AMS-X and AMS-Y on whether the WTO dispute was actually
resolved. Thus, we wil follow-up with our government regarding this matter, specifically on whether AMS-X had complied with its WTO obligations. We have decided not to pursue any other course of action
regarding our complaint.

ASSIST acknowledges receipt of your response to the proposed solution.

assist asean.org
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"\\\\ ASEAN Solutions for Investments, Services and Trade

WELCOME TO ASSIST WHAT IS ASSIST? MY COMPLAINT Logout PROCESS CONTACT DISCLAIMER

Tracking ID #17420181031 / AMS-Y

ASSIST Solution

The complainant’s case is the same that AMS-X had brought against AMS-Y under the WTO dispute settlement mechanism. In fact, on 29 September 2008, AMS-X had requested the
establishment of a panel to resolve a dispute that challenged exactly the same customs valuation regime of AMS-Y as it applied to imported cigarettes. At its mesting on 17 November 2008, the
WTO Dispute Settlement Body (DSB) had established a panel, which circulated its report to the Members on 15 November 2010. On 22 February 2011, AMS-Y notified the DSB of its decision to
appeal to the Appellate Body certain issues of law and legal interpretation covered in the panel report. On 17 June 2011, the Appellate Body report was circulated to Members and, at its meeting on
15 July 2011, the DSB adopted the Appellate Body report and the panel report, as modified by the Appellate Body report. On 11 August 2011, AMS-Y informed the DSB that it intended to
implement the recommendations and rulings of the DSB in line with its WTO obligations and that it would need a reasonable period of time to do so. On 23 September 2011, AMS-X and AMS-Y
informed the DSB that they had mutually agreed on the reasonable period of time for AMS-Y to comply with the recommendations and rulings of the DSB. At a DSB meeting on 28 January 2013,

AMS-Y reported that it had completed the final outstanding steps in its implementation process. However, AMS-X did not agree that AMS-Y had fully i the DSB's and
rulings. At the DSB meeting of 27 February 2013, AMS-X expressed concern that it had not been informed of any progress toward resolving the remaining WTO-inconsistencies and added that it
would take appropriate steps shortly. At the DSB mesting on 18 June 2014, AMS-Y reported that it did not have to take any further action to implement the DSB's recommendations and rulings.
AMS-X disagreed and was of the view that AMS-Y had failed to comply. Although there has not been an agreement between AMS-X and AMS-Y on whether the WTO dispute was actually
resolved, the complaint lodged through ASSIST is one that AMS-Y rightfully considers as already addressed within the WTO framework, including in light of the ASEAN obligations that the
complainant had referred to in its ASSIST complaint. Thus, AMS-Y rejects this complaint under ASSIST.

Attachment

Date Action Action By Comments
317102018 18:06:17 ~ BEEMMECTMMM  Central Administrator of  The complainant's case is the same that AMS-X had brought against AMS-Y under the WTO dispute
ASSIST settlement mechanism. In fact, on 29 September 2008, AMS-X had requested the establishment of a panel to

resolve a dispute that challenged exactly the same customs valuation regime of AMS-Y as it applied to..{ /A,

311012018 120233 ~ BTN Central Administrator of Dear Mr Stephen Bogus,
ASSIST

Thank you for lodging your complaint under ASSIST. The Central Administrator has reviewed and verified
your complaint and finds that it is complete. You have submitted your trade association's registration
document which proves that you are an entity registered... &%

31/10/2018 11:57-14 ~ BTSN~ ASEAN-based Enterprise  Email Confirmed

31/10/2018 11:55:41 TR ASEAN-based Enterprise

ASEAN ENTERPRISE

ASEAN Enterprise Name ASEAN Tobacco Trade Association

Company Size Address Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X

Phone +12 905903901 City City A

Website www.aseantobacco.com ZIP Code 90210
Country AMS-X

CONTACT PERSON

First Name Stephen Address Barbecue Road No. 78 City A Country X

Last Name Bogus City City A

Phone +12 905903901 ZIP Code 90210

Position Chairman Country AMS-X

Email iati il.com (Confirmed)

COMPLAINT DESCRIPTION

Country of Legal Registration AMS-X Business Sector Goods

Registration Number 131313 Type of Problem Goods / Decreed Customs valuations
Encountered

Company Registration Proof Annex_1- Destination Country AMS-Y

Simulated_Entity_Registration_of ASEAN_Tobacco_Trade. iation18. pdf
Type of Business Retailer
Description We are a tobacco trade association which represent a registered tobacco company in AMS-X. We would like to file an ASSIST complaint against AMS-Y

concerning a number of AMS-Y's fiscal and customs measures affecting cigarettes exported from AMS-X to AMS-Y. Such measures include AMS-Y's customs
valuation practices, excise tax, health tax, VAT regime, retail licensing requirements and import guarantees imposed upon cigarette importers. AMS-Y administers
these measures in a partial and unreasonable manner and thereby violates Article 57 of the ASEAN Trade in Goods Agreement (ATIGA), which incorporates into
ASEAN, mutatis mutandis, the World Trade Organization (WTO) Agreement on Customs Valuation. AMS-Y does not use transaction value as the primary basis for
customs valuation as required and fails to conform to the sequence of valuation methods mandated by the Aticle 57 of the ATIGA, rather it uses a valuation
method with no basis in the Agreement. In addition, AMS-Y's dual license scheme, which requires that tobacco and/or cigarette retailers hold separate licenses to
sell domestic and imported cigarettes, is inconsistent with Article 6 of the ATIGA, incorporating Article Iil of the GATT 1994, because it provides less favourable

treatment for imported products than for ke domestic products.

Attachment Annex_2-Simulated_Fiscal Customs_Measures_Dual_License_Scheme_of AMS-Y21.pdf
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We are satisfied with the reason of rejection of our complaint by AMS-Y. As mentioned by AMS-Y, there has not been an agreement
between AMS-X and AMS-Y on whether the WTO dispute was actually resolved. Thus, we will follow-up with our government

regarding this matter, specifically on whether AMS-X had complied with its WTO obligations

We have decided not to pursue any other course of action regarding our complaint
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